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() SHEET NOTES

1. EXISTING TREE

2. EXISTING CONCRETE PAVING

3. EXISTING BIKE RACK

N

. EXISTING SITE BENCH

o

EXISTING CONCRETE FLATWORK

o

EXISTING TRASH ENCLOSURE & UTILITIES AREA WALLS

7. EXISTING TRUNCATED DOME PAVERS, SEE DTL 17/A0.6

8. EXISTING FLAGSTONE PAVERS

9. PROPERTY LINE

10. EXISTING "KNOX BOX" NEAR ENTRANCE TO DOOR FOR FIRE
DEPT EMERGENCY ACCESS.

11. UTILITIES EASEMENT

12. (N) ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING STATION (EVCS)

13. (N) VAN ACCESSIBLE EVCS

14. (N) STANDARD ACCESSIBLE EVCS

15. (N) CONC PAVING

16. REMOVE (E) CONC PAVING FOR INSTALLATION OF (N) ELEC

CONDUIT (DASHED & SHADED). SEE ELEC DWGS FOR CONDUIT
REQ'S
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ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL (POT) NOTES:

1. Accessible path of travel as indicated (=== == ==m) shall be a barrier free access route
without any abrupt level changes exceeding }2" beveled at 1:2 max. slope, or verical level

E N I Q RG E D P Q RTI c L (N) S IT E P N changes not exceeding /4" max. and at least 48" wide. Surface is slip reisitant, stable firm, and
Ll \ smooth.

SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0" 2. Cross slope shall not exceed 2% and slope in the direction of travel shall be less than 5%
0 4 8 16 32 unless otherwise indicated on plans. 1 2

SCALE: 1/16" = 1-0"
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ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL (POT) NOTES: WALL LEGEND
1. Accessible path of travel as indicated (=== == =mm) shall be a barrier free access route - (E) WALL
e mot ot St ey 4 it Surtace o i coeant ssele o, and ZZZZZZZ  (E) PARTIAL HEIGHT WALL (8-0" TALL NO CEILING)
& smooth. (N) WALL
goé 2. Cross slope shall not exceed 2% and slope in the direction of travel shall be less than 5% - (N) 1-HR RATED WALL

EXISTING / DEMO FLOOR PLAN

unless otherwise indicated on plans.

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

0 2 4 8 16
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
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ALL EXISTING WINDOWS, TYP

WALL LEGEND COLORS
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N) 1-HR RATED WALL
N) PARTIAL HEIGHT WALL

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

DOOR SCHEDULE
TYPE SIZE DOOR | FRAME | HDWR DETAILS FIRE REMARKS

WIDTH | HEIGHT THK. |MATERIAL| TYPE GROUP HEAD JAMB THRESH. | RATING

101a |EXISTING| PR3-0" | 7-0" 13/4" AL AL - - - 7IA8.1 (E) DOOR / PANIC HARDWARE

102a B 3-0" 70" 13/4" WD HM - 17/A9.1 | 18/A9.1 -

103a B 30" 70" 13/4" WD HM - 17/A9.1 | 18/A9.1 -

104a ' 3-0" 70" 13/4" WD HM - 17/A9.1 | 18/A9.1 - A

106a B 30" 70" 13/4" WD HM - 17/A9.1 | 18/A9.1 -

107a B 3-0" 70" 13/4" WD HM - 17/A9.1 | 18/A9.1 - 60 MIN

107b B 30" 70" 13/4" WD HM - 17/A9.1 | 18/A9.1 -

108a A 3-0" 8'-0" 13/4" ALUM ALUM - 5/A8.1 6/A8.1 7/A8.1 PANIC HARDWARE

108b B 30" 70" 13/4" WD WD - 5/A8.1 6/A8.1 - 60 MIN

108¢c c PR3-0" | 7-0" 13/4" WD WD - 5/A8.1 6/A8.1 7/A8.1 60 MIN | PANIC HARDWARE

109a B PR3-0" | 7-0" 13/4" WD HM - 17/A9.1 | 18/A9.1 - -

109b B PR3-0" | 7-0" 13/4" WD HM - 17/A9.1 | 18/A9.1 - -

110a B 30" 70" 13/4" WD HM - 17/A9.1 | 18/A9.1 - -

111a B 3-0" 70" 13/4" WD HM - 17/A9.1 | 18/A9.1 - -

113a B 30" 70" 13/4" WD HM - 17/A9.1 | 18/A9.1 -

117a  |EXISTING| 3-0" 8'-0" 13/4" ALUM ALUM - - - 7IA8.1

ABBREVIATIONS: ~ ALUM =ALUMINUM GL=GLASS  HC=HOLLOW CORE SC=SOLIDCORE WD=WOOD MTL=METAL  HM = HOLLOW METAL (GALV.)

DOOR SCHEDULE NOTES

N FINISHES
NOMBER w WALLS REMARKS
3 FLOOR| BASE CLG |CLGHT
N E S w
101 | PUBLIC LOBBY F1 BA1 WA WA WA WA m VARIES
102 | RECEPTION F1 B1 WA WA WA WA E C1 3 VARIES
103 | OFFICE (CS SUPERVISOR) F1 BA1 WA WA WA WA E C1 3 VARIES
104 | OPEN WORK SPACE F1 BA1 WA WA WA WA E C1 3 VARIES
105 | OPEN WORK SPACE F1 BA1 WA WA WA WA E C1 3 VARIES
106 @E@@& F2 B1 WA WA WA WA E C1 3 VARIES
107 | BOARD CONF. ROOM F1 BA1 WA WA WA WA E C1 3 VARIES
108 | MEETING ROOM F1 B1 WA WA WA WA E C1 3 VARIES
109 | STORAGE ROOM F1 BA1 WA WA WA WA E C1 3 90"
110 | MULTI-MEDIA ROOM F1 BA1 WA WA WA WA E c2 3 90"
11 | TOILET F3 B3 w2 w2 w2 w2 E c2 3 90"
DAR IASARNSARANH AAPAMIEESERE] MV WSRO INNSS
H2—| OREN-WORK-SPA —F——B——w Wi VARIES- |
113 | HALL F1 BA1 WA WA WA WA E C1 3 VARIES
114 | HALL F1 B1 WA WA WA WA E C1 3 VARIES
115 | HALL F1 B1 WA WA WA WA E o 3 VARIES
116 | HALL F1 B1 WA WA WA WA E C1 3 VARIES
117 | HALL F1 B1 WA WA WA WA w VARIES
1
GENERAL NOTES
1. Wall and ceiling materials shall not exceed the flame spread classification in CBC Table 803.9
ROOM FINISH MATERIAL KEY
FLOORS BASE WALLS CEILING
F1 | CARPET B1 | 6" RUBBER W1 | GWB /LEVEL 5 FINISH C1 | SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL CEILING
F2 | RESILIENT FLOOR @m& W2 | CERAMIC TILE W/ LEVEL 4 GWB ABOVE C2 | GWB w/ LEVEL 5 FINISH

F3 | CERAMIC TILE B3 | COVED TILE BASE
- B
F5

1. All exit doors shall be operable from the inside without the use of a key, special knowledge or effort per. The unlatching of any leaf should not require more than one operation and
must be operable without requiring the ability of grasping the openable hardware per CBC 11B-309.4.

2. Landings at doors - floor levels are required at each side of door regardless of occupant load.

3. All door closers to be adjustable with max. effort to operate door per CBC 11B-404.2.9, maximum 5 Ibs maximum at exterior and interior doors. Fire doors 15 Ibs max.

4 The bottom 10” of all doors shall have a smooth uninterrupted surface to allow the door to be opened by a wheelchair footrest without creating a trap or a hazardous condition per
CBC 11B-404.2.10. Exception: Tempered glass doors without stiles and having a bottom rail with the top leading edge tapered at 60° min. from horizontal shall not be required to
meet the 10" bottom smooth surface height requirement per CBC 11B-404.2.10

o

A8.1

| SIM

10"
MIN

TYPE A W

ALUM FRAME DOOR
TEMPERED GLASS

(17 N

1

A9.1

i

SEE DOOR
SCHEDULE
NOTE 4, TYP

10"
1 MIN

DOOR TYPES

TYPE B
SOLID CORE INTERIOR
STAINED WOOD DOOR

/—SIDELITE

1

A9.1

i@

SEE DOOR
SCHEDULE
NOTE 4, TYP

1 MIN

TYPEC
SOLID CORE INTERIOR
STAINED WOOD DOOR
1-HR RATED

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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o 1 2
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

o 1

4 8

SCALE: 1/4" = 10"

Door hardware (handles, pulls, latches, locks and operable parts) shall be 34" minimum and 44" maximum above finish floor or ground per CBC 11B-404.2.7.
Floor mounted door stops and similar obstructions are allowed to be installed at a maximum of four inches from the face of the wall or partition.
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SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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Project / Owner:

MARINA COAST
WATER DISTRICT

TENANT

IMPROVEMENT

920 2ND AVENUE
MARINA ,CA 93933

THE

PAUL DAVIS
PARTNERSHIP

ARCHITECTS & PLANNERS

.

The Paul Davis Partnership, LLP

286 Eldorado Street
Monterey, CA 93940

(831) 373-2784 FAX (831) 373-7459
EMAIL: info@pauldavispartnership.com

N

Drawn By: vVQ
Drawing Date: 06.15.2022
Project Number: 2027
Revisions:
/A\ Plan Check  08.23.2023
/2\ Plan Check  10.13.2023
/3\ Plan Check  11.06.2023

BID SET 01.08.2024

A Addendum 1 10.22.2024

The use of these plans and specifications is restricted
to the original site for which they were prepared, and
publication thereof is expressly limited to such use.
Re—use, reproduction or publication by any method in
whole or in part is prohibited. Title to the plans and
specifications remains with the architect, and visual
contact with them constitutes prima facie evidence of
the acceptance of the restrictions.

Sheet Title:

Cp

DOOR / WINDOW &
FINISH SCHEDULES

Sheet Number:

A2.5



Project / Owner:

MARINA COAST
WATER DISTRICT

TENANT IMPROVEMENT

920 2ND AVENUE
MARINA ,CA 93933

() SHEET NOTES

1. (E) ROOF JOISTS

2. (E) FLOOR JOISTS @ MECH

3. (E) THERMAL INSULATION BETWEEN. ROOF JOISTS @ ROOF SHT'G.- SEE MECH'L.'L.
DWG's. FOR R-VALUE.

4. (E) 6x12 BEAM A

5. (E) BEAM

6. (N) SUSPENDED T-BAR CEILING w/ ACOUSTICAL TILES
7. (N) BEAM, SEE STRUC DWGS

8. (E) FOOTING, TYP
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+Bearing the UL Listing Mark
%‘é

2. Through Penetrants - One nonmetallic pipe or conduit to be centered within opening with a max annular space between pipe
or conduit and periphery of 1/8 in. for nom 2-1/2 in. diam and smaller pipes and conduits and 1/4 in. for pipes and conduits
greater than 2-1/2 in. diam. Pipe or conduit to be rigidly supported on both sides of the wall assembly. The following types and
sizes of nonmetallic pipes and conduits may be used.

A. Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Pipe - Nom 4 in. diam (or smaller) Schedule 40 solid or cellular core PVC pipe for use in closed
(process or supply) or vented (drain, waste or vent) piping systems.

B. Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) Pipe - Nom 4 in. diam (or smaller) SDR17 CPVC pipe for use in closed (process
or supply) or vented (drain, waste or vent) piping systems.

C. Acrylonitrile Butadiene Styrene (ABS) Pipe - Nom 4 in. diam (or smaller) Schedule 40 solid or cellular core ABS pipe for
use in closed (process or supply) or vented (drain, waste or vent) piping systems.

D. Rigid Nonmetallic Conduit+ - Nom 4 in. diam (or smaller) Schedule 40 PVC conduit installed in accordance with Article
347 of the National Electrical Code (NFPA 70).

3. Firestop System - The firestop system consists of the following:
A Fill, Void or Cavity Material* - Sealant - Min 1/4 in. thickness applied within annulus, flush with both surfaces of wall.
SPECIFIED TECHNOLOGIES INC - SpecSeal LCI Sealant

B. Firestop Device* - Galv steel collar lined with an intumescent material sized to fit the specific diam of the through penetrant.
Device shall be installed around through penetrant in accordance with the accompanying installation instructions. Device
incorporates anchor tabs for securement to both surfaces of wall assembly by means of 3/16 in. diam steel toggle bolts in
conjunction with min 1-1/4 in. diam steel fender washers.

SPECIFIED TECHNOLOGIES INC - SpecSeal LCC Collar or SpecSeal SSC Collar

* Indicates such products shall bear the UL or cUL Certification Mark for jurisdictions employing the UL or cUL Certification
(such as Canada), respectively.

Specified Technologies Inc. 210 Evans Way Somerville, NJ 08876
Reproduced courtesy of Underwriters Laboratories, Inc.
Created or Revised: January 23, 2014 W-L-2237
(800)992-1180 = (908)526-8000 » FAX (908)231-8415 « E-Mail:techserv@stifirestop.com = Website:www.stifirestop.com PAGE 1 OF 1
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1. Wall Assembly - The 1 or 2 hr fire-rated gypsum wallboard/stud wall assembly shall be constructed of the materials and in the
manner specified in the individual U300 or U400 Series Wall and Partition Designs in the UL Fire Resistance Directory and ?‘)
shall incorporate the following construction features: =
A. Studs - Wall framing may consist of either wood studs or steel channel studs. Wood studs to consist of nom 2 by 4 in. E
lumber spaced 16 in. OC. Steel studs to be min 3-5/8 in. wide and spaced max 24 in. OC. e
B. Gypsum Board* - Thickness, type, number of layers and fasteners as required in the individual Wall and Partition Designs. <
For nom 2-1/2 in. diam and smaller pipes and conduits, diam of opening shall be max 1/4 in. larger than nom pipe diam. For ©
pipes and conduits greater than nom 2-1/2 in. diam of opening shall be max 1/2 in. larger than nom pipe diam. i
The hourly F and T Ratings of the firestop system are equal to the hourly fire rating of the wall assembly in which it o
is installed. 8 \ V/\
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